RESOLUTION NO. 18 - ____

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LAND USE PERMIT FROM THE NAPERVILLE PARK DISTRICT TO THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE FOR AN INTERCEPTOR SEWER LINE PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Naperville ("City") is undertaking a project pertaining to installation of an interceptor sewer line and associated improvements ("Interceptor Sewer Line Improvements") which requires access to real property owned by the Naperville Park District ("Park District"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to approval by the Park District Board of Commissioners, the Park District is willing to issue a land use permit ("Land Use Permit") granting the City a license to access to its real property for the purposes pertaining to the Interceptor Sewer Line Improvements described in the Land Use Permit attached hereto as **Exhibit A**.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, COUNTIES OF DUPAGE AND WILL, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority, as follows:

SECTION 1: The Land Use Permit attached hereto as **Exhibit A** is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The City Manager and City Clerk are directed to execute the Land Use Permit on behalf of the City.

SECTION 3: The City Clerk is directed to record the Land Use Permit with the DuPage County Recorder.

SECTION 4: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval.

ADOPTED this	day of	, 2018.	
AYES:			
NAYS:			
ABSENT:			
APPROVED this	day of	,	2018.
ATTEST:		Steve Chirico Mayor	
Pam Gallahue, Ph.D. City Clerk			